
NIEM Family Services Domain Governance Meeting 

May 5-6, 2010 

Washington, DC 

 

Attendees: 

David Baker, david.baker@acf.hhs.gov , (202) 205-7974 

Adrienne Barr, adrienne.barr@acf.hhs.gov , (202) 205-8371 

Dian Carroll, dian.carroll@acf.hhs.gov , (202) 205-8640 

Paul Embley, pembley@ncsc.org , (757) 259-1844 

Aaron Gorrell, aaron.gorrell@waterholesoftware.com , (719) 243-2568 

Di Graski, dgraski@ncsc.org , (757) 259-1831 

Geeta Mannes, geeta.mannes@acf.hhs.gov , (202) 205-7892 

Richard Ordowich, richard.ordowich@acf.hss.gov , (202) 260-5495 

Angelina Palmiero, angelina.palmiero@acf.hhs.gov , (202) 205-7240 

Stephanie Rondenell (by phone), stephanie.rondenell@acg-online.net , (303) 979-8722 

Chris Traver, christopher.traver@usdoj.gov , (202) 307-2963 

 

Presenters: 

John Wandelt, john.wandelt@gtri.gatech.edu 

Christina Medlin, christina.medlin@gtri.gatech.edu 

 

Next Steps 

Please send State, Tribal, and Local candidates for Domain Governance Body. 

Please share content to be considered for inclusion in the next release of the Youth and Family Services 

Domain, such as the Juvenile Justice XML (JJXML) model and the data elements identified for the child-

support income-withholding order. 
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Please offer suggestions about the ideal process for nominating, vetting, and harmonizing new content 

for the Domain. 

The next Domain Governance meeting will be held August 30-September 1, at a location to be 

determined.  The focus of the August meeting will be to work with the new State/Tribal/Local members 

on the preparation of new Domain content. 

 

Follow-up Questions 

Does the Human Services IT Advisory Group (HSITAG) also include child-support enforcement vendors? 

Who is the HHS representative on the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council? 

Does the Children’s Bureau have a federal advisory committee? 

Would any Juvenile Justice vendors be interested in participating in the Child Welfare Data & 

Technology Conference’s exhibit hall the week of July 19? 

 


